 2!_6"037063 - 2006 JUH 16 AN 8: L2

'MICHAEL 8. BROWH
RECORDtR

O T N

This Document Prepared By:

NICOLE MILOSEVIC

WELLS FA < .
3476 STATI +ddeewment 1S

- FORT MIL

I NQIT)FFICIAL'

First Ameri
Loss Miigation emc x yﬁgW{NWent is the property. of
P.0. Box 27670 ake County Recorder!

Santa Ana, CA 92799
RE: CONLEY - PR DOCS

Tax/Parcel #: 45-11-12-377-003.000-03
: [Space Above This Line for Recordin

Original Principal Amount: $115,500.0 Investor Loan No.:
Unpaid Principal Amount: $102,177.01 Loan No: (scan barcode)
New Principal Amount $104,767.03

Total Cap Amount: $2,590.02

OAN MODIFICA! ‘\ i TEAGE)
" Executed on “MAY 13, 2016
Borrower (“1 ' CONLEY
Borrower M: J
Lender or Se Y% WE

Lender or Se L, SC 29715
Date of first lien mor igage, uccu ufuust, O SCCOUrily acCu ( IVIOTIZagl ) IvAANNLIL 44y 4UVF and the Note

(“Note”) date of MARCH 24, 2009
Property Address (“Property”): 6700 TANAGER, SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 46375
Legal Description:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

! if there is more than one Borrower or Mortgagor executing this document, each is referred to as “L” For purposes of this document words sngmfymg the singular (such as “T” or “my”) -
shall include the plural (such as “we” or “our™) and vice versa where appropriate.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP 05052016 368 708 [RHHOENES

/WZ 9163

./m c




Prior instrument reference: Recorded on APRIL 1, 2009 in INSTRUMENT NO. 2009 020869, of the
Official Records of LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”) is made on MAY 13, 2016 by and between Borrower, as
obligor(s), or as title holder(s) to the Property, as the context may require, and Lender. Borrower’s obligations
under the Note are secured by a properly recorded Mortgage, dated the same date as the Note encumbering the
Property. Borrower agrees that, except as expressly modified in this Agreement, the Note and the Mortgage
remain in full force and effect and are valid, binding obligations upon Borrower, except as discharged in
Bankruptcy, and are properly secured by.the Property.

L TPERNETET,
- NOTOFEFTCTATY

If my represt
this Agreemc
Mortgage. Tl
to as the “Lo
to them in th

In considera
receipt and s
the contrary i

I understand
signed copy ¢

Nothing in tt
of the Borroy

this Agreeme
shall comply
1. Borrow

I certify
Al

D

th

de

B. U
Cw

X

"®'lovsnite) bereinaften sefi ok an

1 % ey of which
o Lo Dhebake

nowledge
oun

j is agrree as ZHOWS (notwit

ecor €r.

t aﬂerI sign and return two conies of this Agreement to the Lender, the

his Ag:

Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a sa
's obligations under the Loan Documents. Further, exce
the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and Bort
th, all of'the terms and provisions thereof, as a
lepresentations.

moriZage paymer ‘ no

i

\
L

all documen

nded t

action rele:
as othefwise ¢
rer and Lende
his Agreemen

ome or access to suf’

infarmatio

modification, are true and correct;

terial respects, then
Note secured by the
re hereafter referred
s the meaning given -

s consideration, the
tanding anything to

nder will send me a

| in whole or in part
cifically provided in
ill be bound by, and

it under the Loan
quid assets to make
ally or purposefully

ander in connection

v eligibility for the

C. IfLender requires me to obtain credit counseling in connection with the modification, I will do so;

D. Ihave made or will make all payments required within this modification process;

E. In consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties, 1t is
agreed as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Loan Documents).

F. Ifthe borrower has filed for or received a discharge in a bankruptcy proceeding subsequent to or in
conjunction with the execution of this Agreement and said debt was not reaffirmed during the

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368

Page 2

7os MMM RORETN



course of the proceeding, Lender agrees that I will not have personal liability on the debt bursuant
to this Agreement and may only enforce the lien as against the property. .

2. The Modification.

A. The modified principal balance of the Note will include amounts and arrearages that will be past
due as of the Modification Effective Date (which may include unpaid and deferred interest, fees,
escrow advances and other costs, but excluding unpaid late charges, valuation, property
preservation, and other charges not permitted under the terms of this modification, collectively,
“Unpaid Amounts™) less any amounts paid to the Lender but not previously credited to the modified

W

ul or

- TOCH AR,

T NETORETCEALL .

“This Document is the property of

loan. The new principal balance of my Note will be $104,767.03 (the “New Principal Balance”™)

f $0.00. Borrower .
forbearance to the
terest rate in effect
now accrue on the
not happen without

Yalance as of MAY 1,

B. Ingeresiqat the raﬂﬂg ﬂﬂ;’g @uﬂ.ﬂﬂﬁ W ﬂeelildw Principz
2016 and the first new monthly payment on the ev%rmcipal Balance will be due on JUNE 1,
2016 Interest due on each monthly payment will be calculated by multiplying the New Principal
Balance and terest i at th of calcul I"dividing the result by twelve
(1 My payment-schedule for the modified Loan is as follows:

Months Interest Rate . Interest Rate Monthly Principa Iy Total Payment
nge Date and Interest Payme row Monthly Begins On
. Payment Payment*
- A mount* :
480 1250% 05/01/2016 $51° $422.58 $936.47 06/01/2016
|
* Txis includes an escrow shostiy ‘to, e paid over the first 60 menth term, After your
modiftcation is complete, e3 » adjust at least annualt accordance with
aj te law; therefore, the ment may chang ly.
T 1S fl yeuments, including
bt
3. Loan Modification Terms.
This Agreement hereby modifies the following terms of the Loan Documents as described herein above as
follows: ’

A. The current contractual due date has been changed from DECEMBER 1, 2015 to JUNE 1, 2016.
The first modified contractual due date is JUNE 1, 2016.

B. The maturity date has been extended from APRIL 1, 2039 to MAY 1, 2056.

C. The amount of Recoverable Expenses* to be capitalized will be U.S. $0.00.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368

Page 3

70s [IERIARTANVEROVN



H.

+. adaiionsi screcien NQTNOFFICTALL

*Recoverable Expenses may include, but are not limited to: Title, Attorney fees/costs,
BPO/Appraisal, and/or Property Preservation/Property Inspections.

Lender will forgive outstanding Other Fees U.S. $0.00. Other Fees may include, but are not limited
to: Prior Deferred Interest, appraisal fees.

Lender will forgive outstanding NSF Fees U.S. $0.00.
Lender agrees to waive all unpaid Late Charges in the amount of U.S. $0.00.

T e E AN CUINGLAS o

Iagree to the [o/(Fings Document is the property of

If applicable;, tWt%@oﬁHWBSSWYQ&F ghanges in the interest rate and the

A.
monthly payment. The Note limits the amount the Borrower’s interest rate can change at any one
time and the maximum rate the B Ners m Ay
B. If 2 biweekly( loatyithe Loan will convert tg'a monthly payment schedule. References in the Loan
Documents to “biweekly,” “cvery two weeks,” and “every othcr Monday” -shall be read as
“monthly,” except as'it relates to|the Modified Maturity Date. Inter cst'will be charged on a 360-day
year,| divided intohtwelve (12) segments. Interest charged at all other times will be computed by
multiplying the interest bearing principal balance by the interest rate, dividing the result by 365, and
then multiply 1at daily interest amount b actual number of days for which interest is then
due. As part-of the conversion from biweekly to monthly payments, any automatic withdrawal of
payments (auto drafting) in effect it _
C. Fund r¢ due under the Loan
D 1€ 1 im (the “Funds”™) to
P ms which can attain
- pi sehold payments or
g required by Lender
w 1y sums payable to
L nce with the Loan
Documents , alid (&) any cominunily associalionaucs; ices, anda assessmciils taat Lender requires to
be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Items.” I shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices
of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.E. I shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless
Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow Items. Lender may waive my
obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may
only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and where payable, the
amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if
Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period
_as Lender may require. My obligation to make such payments and to provide receipts shall for all
purposes be deemed to be a covenant and Agreement contained in the Loan Documents, as the
phrase “covenant and Agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. If I am obligated to pay Escrow
Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP0S052016_368 - 7os [IMMODROATIEN

Page 4



Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and I fail to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender
may exercise its rights under the Loan Documents and this Agreement and pay such amount and I
shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to
any or all Escrow Items at any time by a notice given in accordance with the Loan Documents, and,
upon such revocation, I shall pay to Lender all Funds, and in such amounts, that are then required
under this Section 4.E.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to
. apply the Funds at the time specified under the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”™),
and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall

estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of
exnenditures of firture Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with annlicable law.

T in an institution wrfseoc. 5 ' a_federal agency,
ir D »se deposits are so
ir elo hall 1y the Escrow Items
N @T@iﬂa‘f&&k s ne G holding and aplying
th f ‘nual analyzmg the escrow account, or verifying the Fs ems, unless Lender
pays oin])ﬂmmﬂpls'a 110 e, ) a charge. Unless an
a

gre ,nt is m Ti e lawy re erqst to be paid-on the Funds, Lender
shall Mot be re tﬁgtg‘% ta:ﬁh@tymgﬁgf EE Funds. Lender and I can agree in
writing, however, that interest shall be pa1d on the Funds. Lender shall provide me, without charge,

an annual aecounting of the I required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESFA, Lender|shall account to me

for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as ~ -

defined under,RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPAg‘and I shall pay to Lender the
amount necessary’to make up the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12
monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA,
Lender shall v-me as required by RES 1d‘1 shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to
malke up-the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. )

Upon payment in full of all sums&€eures e, Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund to
me any Funds held by Lender. ;

I srrowers balance has Bean reduced 43 4 sasult of this new Aporee it is understood that

a life, accident and hig rd-involuntary unemployment in ritten in connection
W ) been cancéfleds and that@any-refund of vneart 1s or charges made
be vancellation of ‘& WA nst rance 1s reflet unt due under this
A fon: In the state 6£0a ] > must be cancelled,

w > sven though there is
no reduction in balance as part of the settlement.

If this loan has “Monthly Add-On Premium” Credit Life or Credit Accident & Health Insurance
coverage, it is understood and agreed that the Borrowers acceptance of this Agreement will result in
the cancellation of the above-mentioned insurances.

If the Borrower’s home owners insurance should lapse, Wells Fargo Home Mortgage reserves the
right to place Lender Placed Insurance (LPI) on the account. If LPI is placed on the account the
monthly payment could increase. All other terms of the modification Agreement will not be affected
" by the LPI and will remain in effect with accordance to this Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368 708 IIIH\IIII\IlﬂllllIﬂllllﬂllllIIIMINIIIIII

Page 5



If all or any part of the Property or any interest in the Property is sold or transferred (or if Borrower
is not a natural person and a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred) without Lender’s
prior written consent, Lerider may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the
Loan Documents. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceleration. - The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is
delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If
Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any

‘remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without further notice or demand on Borrower.

If Borrower has a pay option adjustable rate mortgage Loan, upon modification, the minimum
monthly payment optxon the interest-only or any other payment options will no longer be offered
a ' modified Loan will
b ]jmt will be aue each m%mo fior the ‘the Loan.

18

I thly pé.yment on the
d N@ ﬁ (ﬁt Anigde fails or refuses to
S| =4 Property to Lender Lender ma xerc1se any and allremac recover the Property
a

2 ’Ehn&ﬂ)omxm;mtawtt pﬁr@m@f nd applicable law. These
emedies’ may )ﬁ%‘% ?faiéné "fﬁﬁsg I %—, fees actually incurred, plus legal
expenses and e e axrs in any. foreclosure action filed
to enforce the Lender lien, Lenders rights and remedies extend only to the Property, and any action

related to the yerty itsel ‘0 reco of any anr =d to Lender under the Note as
modified herginjwhich hasibeen discharged imbankruptey.

If included; ‘"defsigned rrower(s) acknowledge re acceptance of the 1-4 Family
Modification Agrecment Rider Assignment of Rent

If included, the undersigned Borrower(s) acknowlgdge reccipt and acceptance of the Notice of
Special Flood Hazard disclosure. :

CORRECTION AGREEMENT:; -@ darsiened Borrower(s), for and in consideration of the
approval, closing and funding of<tiiis Modific 7 hereby grants Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, as
l¢ ited power of attgricy fo r‘orreet /or initial all typogr4 1 or clerical errors
d d in the Modificationl¥Agrecimentrequired to be signed. In the ais limited power of
a xercised, the undézsig ; otitied and receivc o document executed
o t provision may Bt sel o ‘est rate, modify the
te outstandi iHoip afie¢ or modify the onthly principal and

ir modified by this A A (ht es must be executed

duuvu_y Oy Ui Unacrsignod: 1ais inied powcer-01 auoindy siaul uubuuluuvully terminate in 120

" days from the closing date of the undersigned’s Modification. Borrower agrees to make and execute
such other documents or papers as necessary or required to effectuate the terms and conditions of

this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to their heirs,
executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

. If the Borrower’s Loan is currently in foreclosure, the Lender will attempt to suspend or cancel the

foreclosure action -upon receipt of the first payment according to this Agreement. Lender agrees to
suspend further collection efforts as long as Borrowers continue making the required payments
under this Agreement.

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP0S052016 368 4 7os [NAMIOUOEIDH

Page 6



N. All the rights and remedies, stipulations, and conditions contained in the Loan Documents relating
to default in the making of payments under the Loan Documents shall also apply to default in the
making of the modified payments hereunder.

O. This Agreement shall supersede the terms of any modification, forbearance, trial perxod plan or
other mortgage assistance that the Borrower previously entered into with Lender.

P. Incases where the Loan has been registered with Mortgagee who has only legal title to the interests
granted by the Borrower in the Loan Documents, Mortgagee has the right to exercise any or all of
those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property and to take
any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the Loan.

Q. I a home eﬂ é/ loa opm f ver agrees that as of

2 equity loan or line

0 nces and must make
.p N i Ag@ Tﬁ ﬂ '/ 2d or suspended the
ri obtain additional advances under the home equity loan or line of and if so, Borrower

confi ]ma&)agamenﬁmﬂoﬁhmpmpﬁrtgbb
igning thisgglr enlféﬁlﬁs gt%‘&er i regggﬁgntgtggéing contacted concerning their loan

at any cellular or mobile telephone number they may have. This includes text messages and
telephone calls including t . autom fialing sy: contact any cellular or mobile
telephone: ThelBorrowerimay bébilled by thelcellular or mobileicarrier for any text messages that
Lender may send. Any calls [ender places to the Barrower’s cellular or mobile phone may incur
normal airtime charges assessed by the mobile carr

- .
tev]

S. Unless this Agreement is executed without alteration and is|signed and returned along with the

following\documents/with the payment, if required, within 15 days from the date of this letter in the
enclosed, prepaidrfovernight envelope, it will,berfof no foree' or effect and the Loan will remain
subject to all existing terms and conditions, provided in the Loan Documents. Upon receipt of a

i @@ER’? iwill become effective on MAY 1, 2016.

T. 1 this Agreement wil he Lender is unable to ve all necessary title

e ), title insurance gbordination Agreem
All Borrowe wdl to sign and datérhis Agreexient in bluc or ¢ 7 as the borrowers’
name appea red using any otlteiicolor'or method. d ot be accepted and

another cop b t to tl to be sif

By signing below, all Borrowers certify they have read this Agreement in its entirety, that all Borrowers
know and understand the meaning and intent of this Agreement and that all Borrowers enter into this
Agreement knowingly and voluntarily. By signing below, all Borrowers agree to all terms and conditions
described on every page of this Agreement. :

I affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Seéurity_
number in this document, unless required by law Maxie nin S‘mé_e_u

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMPOSOS2016.368 - 7os [IHIMDARBTNINN
Page 7



In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

Vobon @ Conbtee S

Borrower:JOHN P CONLEY A) Date
) - [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

. ' BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF T 01 ana B
COUNTY OF Lpdei

Before me, the under51gned a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, L—OJLQ« f"&"ma-‘

this ) atv day of VA~ $ 1 .01l , personally appeared JOHN P
CONLEY, said person being oy<r the age 8 years, and acknow ed the execution of the foregoing
instrument

WITNESS m

4

Notdry Publ

Print Name: '

My commissi

Residing in |

. /NDIAN

'lll|||||\\

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368 ‘ 7os [AIAMAETIIN

Page 8



In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. B o %M Mbé( %7//6

By: (print name) Vice President Loan Documentation (sign) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

, |
STATE OF MM@Z_ COUNTY OF__

ThZ[instru . Jedoed beh .. ‘ VA~ = a : ﬂs_’ by
Wos Y ' éument 1s the

_Vice P an Docl ti of _ WELL BANK, NA,
s Prscer o M B R ALL. .o

his Document is the property of

t ake County Recorder!
V. Bow
ary Pubfi .
! NN e ad Al

Printed Nam Isabe! Csistina Brown TS SEL CRISTINA BROWN

) ) ] sz NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My commission expires: ‘ l‘ - 3 |- Zl ¥ ﬁf?MYCOMMISSIC KPIRES 01/31/2021
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: A ARSI AR
NICOLE MI1.OSEVIC ‘

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X780

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP0S052016_368 7os [INAUHRLETEN
Page 9



'
\

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JOHN P CONLEY

LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY LOCATED IN TEH COUNTY OF LAKE STAE OF
INDIANA: .
THE NORTH HALF OF LOT 5.ONE, AN ADDITION TO THE
TOWN OF

SCHERERVILLE, LA PLAT BOOK &8, PAGE 36 IN

THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF LA{

ALSO KNOWNAS
/L’,'l"_l,'é'g’!ﬂ "4' | | INCE CO.

MODIFICAT
IR L

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368 \ | 708 ARSI
; Page 10 :



Date: MAY 13,2016
Loan Number: (scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: JOHN P CONLEY .
Property Address: 6700 TANAGER, SCHERERVILLE, INDIANA 46375

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WRITTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMPORANEOUS OR S MENTS OF THE PARTIES. THERE
ARE NO ORAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES. '

" Receipt of Notice. The undersigne g nd read a copy of this Notice on or

before execution of the
agreements, undertakin locuments, or commitments, or any
combination of thos ion leans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or 2 Btherwise extend credit or make
a financial acc

Borrower:

JOHNP CO

?. I{ND | N

Livgppanitt

Wells Fargo Custom Non HAMP05052016_368 :  7os [INHBROREDT
Page 11 .



Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
MAC N9408-013

2701 Wells Fargo Way

1st Floor, Suite 1050
Minneapolis, MN 55408

May 13, 2016

.John P Conley
6704 Tanager
Schererville IN 46375

-8ubject: Assi 1 Dﬁ’éﬁment iS
bear John P Conley NOT OFFICIAL'

. s D cument 1 e ro
1-4 Family Moda _ca E ;g Iiss aéight of Rents
THIS 1-4 FAMYI MODI IGNMENT OF RENTS ("1-4

Family Rider') effective May 13 2016 is incorporated into that certain
Loan Agreemernt (the "Modif‘~*“-*") of the same date mede by

John P Conley (the "Borrowes!) gand 1

incorporated into and amends and supplements the Security Instrument

executed by Borxrower to securc the Note. The | oy Instrument covers
covers the Property as defined and described inrthe Security Instrument
and located =

6700 Tanager Schexerville IN 46375-5314

1-4 FAMILY COVENANTS. In addltlonwto the covenants and agreements made
in the Securi Instrument, BoerWGr aud Lender further covenant and
agree as follow

A. ADDITIONAIL RERTY SUBJEéT‘TO THE SECURITY INSTR . In addition to

the Property bed in thelSecuratyvidnstrument , 1lowing items
are added to erty descziptden,tand shall 1stitute the
Property cove s SacurityZimstrument: by -erials,
‘appllances ar ~ 7 screafter located

in, on, or used, or intended to be used in connection with the Property,
1nclud1ng, but not limited to, those for the purposes of supplying or
distributing heating, cooling, electricity, gas, water, air and light,
fire prevention and extinguishing apparatus, security and access control
apparatus, plumbing, bath tubs, water heaters, water closets, sinks,
ranges, stoves, refrigerators, dishwashers, disposals, washers, dryers,
"awnings, storm windows, storm doors, screens, blinds, shades, curtains
and curtain rods, attached mirrors, cabinets, paneling and .attached floor
coverings now or hereafter attached to the Property, all of which,
including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and
remain a part of the Property covered by the Security Instrument. All of
the foregoing together with the Property described in the Securlty
Instrument (or the leasehold estate if the Securlty Instrument is on a
LM146/Y4J/Page 1 Togetherwe’ll go far

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage is a divislon of Wells Fargo Bani, N.A, NMLSR 1D 395801




Page 2/Assignment

of Rent Rider

‘Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
MAC N9408-013

2701 Wells Fargo Way

1st Floor, Suite 1050
Minneapolis, MN 55408

leasehold) are referred to in this 1-4 Family Rider and.the Security
Instrument as the "Property." :

B. USE OF PROPERTY; COMPLIANCE WITH LAW. Borrower shall not seek, agree
to or make a change in the use of the Property or its zoning
classification, unless Lender has agreed in writing to the change.

Borrower shall comply with all laws,

requirements
C. SUBORDINAT
not allow any
against the E

D. RENT LOSS

loss in additd

Uniform Covern

E. "BORROWER'
Security Inst

F. BORROWER'SE
writing, the
Instrument c¢
A1l remaining
of the Securi

G. ASSIGNMENT
Lender all le
connection wi
have the rigl
execute new 1]
paragraph G,
Instrument is

ordinances,

Dogumentis . .
- N T OERICIAL!

e Dggument is the property. of

n to tteedtake Ganty Recahdenr!insurs
1t 5 of the Security Instrument.

RIGHT,] REINS TATEY DELETED. Unifex Cov
ment is delete

DCCUPANC Unless Lender and Borrower otk
irst sentence in Unifoxm Covenant 6 of ti
terning Borrower's occupancy of the Prope

sovenaiits and agreements set forth in Uni
/ Instrument shall rwemain in effect.

LEASES. Uponghender'sSs¥equest, Borrowe

>s of the Propefty—and &%d security der
=ases of theWProperty Upon the
wdlfy, extend o¥ terminate t!
in Tender s seleddiscretic
age" shaifimmiean "sut

regulations and

>roperty.

Borrower shall
> be perfected
.ssion.

> against rent
2 is required by

1ant 18 of the

rwise agree in
Security

iy is deleted.
>rm Covenant 6

shall assign to
.ts made in

:;nt, Lender shall
1g-leases and to
in this

1e Security

H. ASSIGNMENT OF RENTS; APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER; LENDER IN POSSESSION.
Borrower absolutely and unconditionally assigns and transfers to Lender

all the rents revenues

("Rents") of the Property, regardless of to whom

the Rents of the Property are payable. Borrower authorizes Lender or

Lender's agents to collect the Rents,

and agrees that each tenant of the

Property shall pay the Rents to Lender or Lender's agents. However,

Borrower shall receive the Rents until

(1) Lender has given Borrower

‘notice of default pursuant to paragraph 21 of the Security Instrument and

(ii)

Lender has given notice to the tenant(s) that the Rents are to be

paid to Lender or Lender's agent. This assignment of Rents constitutes
an absolute assignment and not an assignment for additional security

only.

LM146/Y4J/Page 2

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage is 2 division of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. NMLSR ID 399801

Together we'll gofar




Wells Fargo Horme Mortgage
MAC N9408-013 .

2701 Wells Fargo Way

Lst Floor, Suite 1050
Minneapolis, MN 55408

May 13, 2016

John P Conley
6704 Tanager
Schererville IN 46375

- Page 3/Assigr - THeFument 1s -
If Lender gix A - ) ants received by
Borrower shal 1 N@ngEjmm:' Re 1efit of Lender
only, to be = qiﬁng¥] et§e [nstrument; (ii)
Lender shall be ‘gghgggg to CO g reeélve a?f 1e¢ Rents of the
Property; (dii Borrdﬂur of the Property shall

- pay all Rents due and unpald to Lender ox Lender s agents upon Lender's

Y

written demand to the temant; (iv) unlesg applicable law provides
otherwise, all Rents . collected by Lender or Lendex's agents shall be

applied first to the costs of taking control of and managing the Property
and collecting| the Rents, including but not limit to, attorney's fees,
receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds, wepair @nd maintenance

costs, insurance premiums, taxes, assessments and other charges on the
Property, and then teo the sum secured by the Security Instrument; (v)
.Lender, Lender!s agent&s or any judicialiy appointed receiver shall be

liable to account for only those“x@nrs actually received; and (vi) Lender
shall be entitled to have a reg SOYE'S pp01nted to take possession of and
manage the Prog ‘ty and colle%ﬁrthe K&nts and profits derived from the
- Property without any show1ngias e the{imadequacy of A Property as
security. 5 E
If the Rents B perty dVe‘no suff1c1e* ( the costs of
taking contrc managing tb“\PﬁOPerty . sting the Rents,
any funds exy 36 e >me indebtedness

of Borrower to Lender secured by the Security Instrument pursuant to
Uniform Covenant 7 of - the Securlty Instrxument.

Borrower represents and warrants that Borrower has not executed any prlor
assignment of the Rents and has not and will not perform any act that
would prevent Lender from exercising its rights under this paxragraph.

Lender, or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, shall not
be required to enter upon, take control of or maintain the Property
before or after giving notice of default to Borrower. However, Lender,
or Lender's agents or a judicially appointed receiver, may do so at any
time when a default occurs. Any application of Rents shall not cure or
LM147/Y4J/Page 3 :

Together we'll go far

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Is a division of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, NMLSR 1D 399801




Walls Fargo Home Mortgage
MAC N9408-013

2701 Wells Fargo Way

1st Floor, Suite 1050
Minneapolis, MN 55408

Page 4/Assignment of Rent Rider

waive any default or invalidate any other right or remedy of Lender. This
assignment of Rents of the Property shall terminate when all the sums
secured by the Security Instrument are paid in full

I. CROSS—DEFAULT PROVISION. Borrower's default or breach under any note
or agreement in which Lender has an interest shall be a breach under the
Security Instrument and Lender may invoke any of the remedies permltted
by the Securityv Instrument.

'J. PRIOR ASS: ?W rsedes the
provisions o: &vious ami 1der As ‘\ £ Rents (a
"Previous As: Mﬁi’c@fﬁ o> the Property.
If a Previou @m ar, then the

assignment ai %ﬁmeﬁr%ﬁﬁgs% ontained in
ﬁll rﬁ{e ba\

Paragraph H of this 1-4 1y Rlder in time to the
date and pricrity ofth!?[ ﬁ(ﬁ :

K. CAPITALIZED TERMS. Capltalized terms used 10 thig 1-4 Family Rider
shall have the meanimngs ascribedrto them in thesdeodification except as
otherwise specifically set forth in this 1-4 rFamily Rider.

BY SIGNING B OW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and provisions
contairied in this 1 Family Rider. : :

05( \D\\\\J %\‘ Q Q@‘V\Qv ) (Seal)

Date JOhJ P Conley
. : , (Séal)
Date
i _ : (seal)
Date - .

Date WeJrLs—Ea;ge—Heme—Me-y:-ga-g-e- \/\/e\l S F”“’ﬂ" Bank N AMJ/
By: j’ZW v ' 5%27//5

1M147/Y4J/Page 4

i
Viice President Loan Dacumentation

Together we’ll go far

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage is 2 division of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, NVMLSR 1D 399801




